Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One (Evrope) PLC, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-2

Capitatised terms used in (his Report have their respective meanings st forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from: time 1o time, provided, however, that the “preceding Menthly Period”
shall mean the Monthly Period imnuediately preceding the calendar month in wlhich this Certificate is delivered.

This Repert is detivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Apreement dated

August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time te time, and as supplemented by the Serics 2004-2 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:

(i) Capital One {Europe} PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

(ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(iii) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date uader the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period June 2012
Distribution Date July 16,2012
Interest Payment Date September 17, 2012

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Remaoved Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Remaved Teotal Receivables

Additienal Principal Receivables

Additienal Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

£0M Principat Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Reccivables Aggouts
Total EOM Receivables: 2,284,604

Monthly Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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£1,023,599,136 .88
£86,564,453.42
£2,010,163,590.30

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£1,902,766,779.03
£89,091,045 41
£1,991,857,825 04

£1,911,077,366.24

62.44000%

June 2012



Trust Defaults and Delinguencies

Gross Defaulted Amount

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts

Net Defaulted Amount

30 - 59 days delinquent

60 - 89 days delinguent
Q0+ days delinquent *

Total 30+ days delinquent *

Drelinquencies 30+ days delinguencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables

Trust Collections

Total Custemer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interchange

Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts

Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate

Periodic Finance Charges Coliected

Special Fees

AMEF Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts

Acquired Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Collections

Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate

* Includes bankrupicy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off

Series 2004-2
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Receivabies
£12,920,582.96
£6,444,577 50

£6,476,005.46

Aceounts
{6,828 £29,104,388.11

12,968 £24,249,002.11
59,339 £110.276,292.97
5.54%

£285,798,903.27

£6,444,577.50

£2,339,348.61

34.703.40

14.66% £294,617,532.78

£28.350,454 40
15,001,901.26
£35.426.12
£06,444,577.50
£34.703 .40
£2,339.348.01
£42,200,411.29

i3.12% £252,411,121.49

June 2012



Series 2004-2

Serics Investor Affocation Amount Information

initial Class A Sterhing [nvested Amount
Cumuiative Principal Payments made to Class A
Ciass A Unreimbursed Investor Charpe Offs

£nd of Inferest Period Class A Sierling Investor Amount

2nd of Interest Period Class A Principal Fuading Acceunt Balance (Sterling}

Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

tnitia} Class B Sterling Invested Amount
Cumuiative Principal Payments made to Class B
Class B Unreintbursed Investor Charge Offs

£nd of Loterest Peried Class B Stering Invester Ameunt

£ad of Interest Period Class B Principal Fanding Account Badance (Sterling)

Class B Stecting Adjusted Investor interest

initial Class C Sterling 1nvested Amount
Cumuiative Principal Payments made to Class C
Clasg C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

£nd of Interest Peried Class C Sterling Investor Amount

£2nd of [nterest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)

Class C Adjusted investor Interest

Manthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Manthly Average Fixed lnvestor Percentaps

Annualized Gross Charge-OfT Rate
Annualized Met Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Collections allocalle to Serics

Coltections Allocated to Series Scrvicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investiment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account lnvestment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Amount credited 1o Series 20042

Series Available Finance Charge Collections
Distribation of Finance Charge Collections
finvestor Trustee Payment Amount

f.oun Note Tssuer Costs Amount

issuer Costs Amaouat

Ctlass A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Finance Amount

Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount

Ctlass I3 Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amotnt Paid

Class B Additional Finance Amount

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee aid from Servicer interchange

Total Servicing Fee Paid

Ctass A Investor efaudt Amount {Loss Make-up (Defanit))

Retmbursement of Class A Investor Charpe-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Ofts))
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£210,000,000.00
£0.00
£0.00
£210,000,000.00

£0.00
£210,000,080.00

£17,500,000.0C
£0.00
£0.60
£17,500,00¢.00

£0.08
£17,500,000.00

£22,508,000.00
£0.00
£0.00
£22,500,000.00

£0.00
£22,500,000.00

12.9%647%

12.99647%

8.19%
4.11%

£5,485,343.92
£156,250.00
£0.00

0.00
£0.00
£5,329,093.92

£14,455.58
£10,238.11
£20,150.00

£201,148.33
£0.00
£0.00

£0.08

£21,200.08
£0.00
£0.00

£416,6006.07
£156,250.08
£572,910.67

£1,410,544.62
£6.00

June 2012



Class 3 Investor Default Amoont {Loss Make-up (Default)) £117,545.39

Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-O#i (Loss Make-up (Charge-0Ofs)) £0.0¢
Class C Monthly Finance Amount £35,272.92
Class C Deficiency Amouni Paid £0.00
Class C Additional Finance Amount £0.00
Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)} £351,129.78
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Cliarge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Ofls)) £0.00
Reserve Account Deposit Amount £0.00
Spread Account Peposit Amount £0.00
Aggregate Investor Indermiity Amount £0.60
Loan Note issuer (Term} Relurn £424.G0
Issuer Profit Amount £2117.44%
Expenses Loan Note Additienal Amounts £0.06

Series Excess Finance Charge Collections availabie for Sharing £2,928,191.95

Series Finance Charge Shortfall £0.00

Group | Exeess Finance Charges available to Series £0.00

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid £0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread £0.00
Reatlocated Class C Principal Coliections to cover Class A Shortfall £6.00
Reailocated Class 3 Poncipal Coltections to cover Class A Shortfall £0.00
Class B Required Amount Shortfaif ever Available Spread £0.00
Reatlocated Class C Pringipal Collections to cover Class B Shorifalt £0.00
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread £0.06
Spread Acconnt Draw Amount 10 cover Class C Shortfzll £0.00
Available Spread Account Amount £0.00
Required Spread Account Amount £0.00

Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections £32 804,537.69
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period £6.00
Amounts Available to make Principal Fayments £32.804,537.69
Serics Default Amount paid from Available Funds £1.679.219.79
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts £0.00
Controlled Accumalation Amount £0.00
Collections available o Sharing £32,804,537.65
Scries 2004-2 Principal Shortfall £0.00
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Serics £0.00
Total Available Principal Collections £32,804,537.69
End of Interest Peiod Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A £0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B £0.00
nd of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C £2.00
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Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio yield

Current Mongh 26.77%
Prior Month 28.23%
Two Month Prior 27.45%
Three-montl: Average 27.48%

Net pontfolio yield

Current Month 18.57%
Prior Month 19.41%
Twao Month Prior 18.36%
Three-month Averape J18.78%

Expense Rate

Current Month 4.18%
Prior Month 4.08%
Two Month Prior 4.06%
Three-month Averape 4.11%

Porfolio adiusted yield

Curent Month 14.39%
Prior Month 15.33%
Twa Manth Prior 14.30%
Three-month Average 14.67%

Signed on behalf of Capital Cne (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 11-July-2012

v NS

Name: Vicki Swanson

Title: Authorized Signatory
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